



12-WP9162-202

2026:BHC-AS:13856

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9162 OF 2025

Momin Zulfikar Kasam

...Petitioner

Versus

Pooja Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. and ors.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.08.11
10:41:07 +0530

Mr. Pradeep Thorat, a/w Aniesh Jadhav, Rushikesh Kekane
i/b Aditi Naikare, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, a/w Bhavin Shah, i/b J. M. Joshi, for
Respondent No.1.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the State/Respondent No.3.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 8th AUGUST, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Tamboly, the learned Counsel for respondent No.1,
seeks leave to tender an affidavit-in-reply.

Leave granted.

3. Affidavit-in-reply is taken on record.
4. Stand over to 19th August, 2025, as a "fresh matter".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]