



2026:BHC-AS:13856

Board Sr.No.:-11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9162 OF 2025

Momin Zulfikar KasamPETITIONER

V/S

Pooja Co Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Aditi Naikare for Petitioner

Mr. Jayesh Joshi for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)